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Processes that enhance the expressive nature 
of the material, thanks to an innovative 
technology able to use porcelain stoneware 
to recreate three-dimensional textures and 
fossil details formed by time on the surface 
of the stone. Time that shapes nature and the 
light that highlights the harmony of the lines. 
Ease/22 by Ricchetti teams strength with 
lightness.

IT Lavorazioni che esaltano l’espressività 
della materia grazie all’adozione di 
una tecnologia innovativa in grado di 
ridisegnare sulla superficie della pietra, in 
gres porcellanato, trame tridimensionali 
e dettagli fossili generati dal tempo. Il 
tempo, che plasma la natura. E la luce, 
che enfatizza l’armonia delle forme. 
Ease/22 di Ricchetti è forza e leggerezza 
insieme.

fr Des réalisations qui exaltent 
l'expressivité de la matière grâce à 
l'adoption d'une technologie novatrice 
en mesure de redessiner sur la surface 
de la pierre, en grès cérame, des trames 
tridimensionnelles et des détails fossiles 
créés par le temps. Le temps, qui imite 
la nature. Et la lumière, qui emphatise 
l'harmonie des formes. Ease/22 de 
Ricchetti est à la fois force et légèreté.

de Bearbeitungen, die dank der Anwen-
dung einer innovativen Technologie mit 
der Fähigkeit, auf der Steinoberfläche aus 
Feinsteinzeug dreidimensionale Muster 
und die mit der Zeit gebildeten Details der 
Fossilien nachzuahmen, die Ausdrucks-

kraft der Materie verstärkt. Die Zeit, die 
die Natur gestaltet. Und das Licht, das die 
Harmonie der Formen zur Geltung bringt. 
Ease/22 von Ricchetti ist Stärke und 
Leichtigkeit gleichzeitig.

es Labrados que resaltan la expresividad 
de la materia gracias a una innovadora 
tecnología capaz de redibujar sobre la su-
perficie de la piedra, en gres porcelánico, 
tramas tridimensionales y detalles fósiles 
originados por el tiempo. El tiempo, que 
plasma la naturaleza. Y la luz, que acentúa 
la armonía de las formas. Ease/22 de Ric-
chetti es fuerza y ligereza juntas.

THE TALE:
LIFE STONE

Ease/22 Triangles Sand 
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floor Ease/22 Sand 
120x120 cm nt rt
48"x48"

wall Ease/22 Triangles Sand
60x120 cm lp rt
24"x48"
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This is where I'll be spending the weekend, 
enraptured by the clarity of the morning 
light flooding through the hotel and softly 
reflecting on the surface of the Triangles 
Sand texture.

IT È qui dove trascorrerò il week-end: mi 
rapisce la limpidezza della luce mattutina 
che pervade l’hotel e si riflette, dolce, 
sulla superficie della trama Triangles 
Sand.

fr C'est ici que je vais passer mon 
week-end : la limpidité de la lumière 
matinale qui envahit l'hôtel et se reflète, 
en douceur, sur la surface de la trame 
Triangles Sand m'extasie. 

de Hier werde ich das Wochenende ver-
bringen: Ich bin von der Klarheit des 
morgendlichen Lichts eingenommen, das 

das Hotel erfüllt und sanft auf der Ober-
fläche des Musters von Triangles Sand 
reflektiert wird.

es Aquí es donde pasaré el fin de semana: 
me encanta la limpidez de la luz matutina 
que invade el hotel y se refleja, suave-
mente, sobre la superficie de la trama de 
Triangles Sand.

A DAY OUT
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floor and wall Ease/22 Triangles Extrawhite
120x120 cm lp rt
48"x48"
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I head straight out for a stroll to get the 
feel of the city, stopping in front of a little 
shop. The natural shades of the clothes are 
reflected in the bright purity of the Triangles 
pattern in the colour Extrawhite.	

IT Faccio subito una passeggiata per 
assaporare la città: mi fermo davanti alla 
vetrina di un piccolo negozio. Le nuance 
naturali degli abiti si specchiano nella 
purezza luminosa del pattern Triangles in 
colore Extrawhite.

fr Je me promène aussitôt pour 
profiter de la ville : je m'arrête devant la 
vitrine d'un petit magasin. Les nuances 
naturelles des vêtements se reflètent 
dans la pureté lumineuse du motif 
Triangles dans la couleur Extrawhite.

de Ich starte sofort mit einem Spazier-
gang, um die Stadt zu genießen: Ich ma-
che vor dem Schaufenster eines kleinen 
Geschäfts Halt. Die natürlichen Nuancen 

der Kleidung spiegeln sich in der leuch-
tenden Reinheit des Musters Triangles in 
der Farbe Extrawhite wider. 

es Me doy un paseo ahora mismo para 
saborear la ciudad: me detengo frente al 
escaparate de una pequeña tienda. Los 
tonos naturales de la ropa se reflejan en 
la pureza luminosa del motivo Triangles 
en el color Extrawhite.
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An inviting aroma fills the 
air, enticing us in to take a 
break in one of the cafés 
in the center and sample a 
local speciality or two, as 
we admire the appealing 
style of the furnishings.

IT Un profumo invitante 
pervade l’aria: perché 
non concedersi una 
pausa entrando in un 
caffe del centro ed 
assaggiare qualche 
specialità locale, 
apprezzando lo stile 
curato dell’arredo?

fr Un parfum engageant 
envahit l’air : pourquoi 
ne pas m'accorder une 
pause en entrant dans 
un café du centre et me 
délecter de quelques 
spécialités locales, 
tout en appréciant 
le style soigné de 
l'ameublement?

de Ein einladender Duft 
erfüllt die Luft: Wäre 
es nicht schön, sich 
eine Pause zu gönnen, 
ein Café in der Altstadt 

zu betreten und eine 
örtliche Spezialität zu 
kosten, während man 
den gepflegten Stil der 
Einrichtung bewundert? 

es Un sugestivo aro-
ma invade el aire: ¿por 
qué no concederse un 
descanso en un café del 
centro y probar alguna 
especialidad local, apre-
ciando el estilo cuidado 
de su mobiliario?

floor Ease/22 Extrawhite
60x120 cm nt rt
24"x48"

front wall Ease/22 Triangles Extrawhite
60x120 cm lp rt
24"x48"

back wall Ease/22 Light Grey
60x120 cm nt rt
24"x48"

4 
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floor Ease/22 Extrawhite
80x80 cm nt rt
32"x32"

basin Ease/22 Ribbed Extrawhite
60x120 cm nt rt
24"x48"

low wall Ease/22 Extrawhite
80x80 cm nt rt
32"x32"

5 

It's now time to relax in the hotel spa:  
it's a pleasure to walk barefoot and run  
our fingers across the soft, graceful lines  
of the three-dimensional Ribbed texture.

IT È giunto il momento di rilassarsi 
nella spa dell’hotel: come è piacevole 
camminare scalzi e sfiorare le sinuosità 
morbide della struttura tridimensionale 
Ribbed. 

fr Le moment est venu de me détendre 
dans le spa de l’hôtel : il est si agréable 
de marcher pieds nus et d'effleurer 
les douces sinuosités de la structure 
tridimensionnelle Ribbed.

de Es ist Zeit, sich in der Spa des Hotels 
zu entspannen: Wie angenehm, barfuß zu 
gehen und die weichen Windungen der 

dreidimensionalen Struktur von Ribbed 
zu berühren. 

es Ha llegado el momento de relajarse en 
el spa del hotel: qué agradable es cami-
nar descalzo y rozar las suaves sinuosi-
dades de la estructura tridimensional de 
Ribbed.

1110



A DAY WITHIN OUR  
OWN FOUR WALLS

IT Un luogo dove vivere in libertà: questo 
è il rifugio intimo, che chiamiamo casa. 
Mi sveglio nel mio letto, mentre i raggi 
del sole avvolgono di calore il pavimento 
Ribbed Sand e infondono serenità ai miei 
pensieri di inizio giornata. 
 
 

fr Un lieu où vivre en liberté : il s'agit 
du refuge intime que nous appelons 
“maison". Je me réveille dans mon lit 
tandis que les rayons du soleil entourent 
de chaleur le sol Ribbed Sand et insufflent 
de la sérénité à mes premières pensées 
de la journée.

de Ein Ort, an dem man die Freiheit 
ausleben kann: Das ist der intime Zu-
fluchtsort, den wir unser Heim nennen. 
Ich wache in meinem Bett auf, wenn die 
Sonnenstrahlen den Fußboden Ribbed 
Sand mit Wärme einhüllen und meinen 
Gedanken zu Tagesbeginn Heiterkeit 
einflößen.

es Un lugar en el que vivir en libertad: ese 
refugio íntimo que llamamos hogar. Me 
despierto en mi cama, mientras los rayos 
del sol envuelven de calor el pavimento 
Ribbed Sand e infunden serenidad a mis 
primeros pensamientos matutinos.

A place to live in freedom, in the  
intimacy of the safe haven we call home.  
I wake up in my own bed, while the warm 
rays of the sun envelop the Ribbed Sand 
floor, bringing a sense of calm to my early 
morning reflections.

6 
floor and wall Ease/22 Ribbed Sand
60x120 cm nt rt
24"x48"
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7 
floor Ease/22 Light Grey 
60x60 cm nt rt
24"x24"

wall Ease/22 Triangles Light Grey 
60x120 cm lp rt
24"x48"

low wall Ease/22 Light Grey
30x60 cm nt rt
12"x24"

It's time to get ready, and the bathroom 
offers what I need to recharge by batteries. 
The natural allure of the limestone effect, in 
the delicate Light Grey shade, is embellished 
by the sophisticated patterns and the 
discreet glow of the Triangles wall tiles.

IT È venuto il momento di prepararsi: 
in bagno, l’essenziale per rivitalizzarsi. 
La naturalezza dell’effetto pietra 
limestone, nella delicata tinta Light Grey, 
è arricchita dai disegni sofisticati e dalla 
lucentezza discreta del rivestimento 
Triangles.

fr Le moment est venu de me préparer : 
dans la salle de bains se trouve l'essentiel 
pour me revitaliser. Le naturel de l'effet 
pierre limestone, dans la teinte délicate 
Light Grey, est enrichi par des dessins 
sophistiqués et par la brillance discrète 
du revêtement Triangles. 
 
 
 

de Es ist Zeit, sich auf den Tag vorzube-
reiten: Im Badezimmer, das grundlegend 
ist, um sich zu revitalisieren. Die Natür-
lichkeit der Steinoptik von Limestone 
im zarten Farbton Light Grey wird durch 
raffinierte Zeichnungen und dem dis-
kreten Glanz der Verkleidung Triangles 
bereichert.

es Ha llegado el momento de prepararse: 
en el baño, lo esencial para revitalizarse. 
La naturalidad del efecto piedra caliza 
(limestone), en el delicado tono Light 
Grey, es enriquecida por los sofisticados 
dibujos y el discreto brillo del revesti-
miento Triangles.

8 
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Ease/22 Esagona 72 Light Grey
27,8x34,8 cm nt
1030/32”x1322/32”
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In the kitchen, featuring design details  
such as the Esagona 72 mosaic, the passage 
of time is marked by the rhythmic ticking  
of the clock. It's time for breakfast, with all 
the calm of a day off.

IT In cucina, fra particolari di design 
come il mosaico Esagona 72, il tempo 
è scandito dal ritmato ticchettio 
dell’orologio: con la calma di una 
giornata senza impegni, è l’ora della 
colazione.

fr Dans la cuisine, au milieu de détails 
de design tels que la mosaïque Esagona 
72, le temps est scandé par le tic-tac 
rythmé de l'horloge : dans le calme d'une 
journée sans programme, il est l'heure 
du petit-déjeuner. 
 

de In der Küche zwischen Designdetails 
wie dem Mosaik Esagona 72 wird der Takt 
der Zeit durch das rhythmische Ticken 
der Uhr vorgegeben: An einem ruhigen 
Tag ohne Verpflichtungen ist es Zeit für 
das Frühstück.

es En la cocina, entre detalles de diseño 
como el mosaico Esagona 72, el tiempo 
está marcado por el rítmico tic-tac del 
reloj: con la calma de un día sin obliga-
ciones, es la hora del desayuno.
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floor Ease/22 Light Grey 
80x80 cm nt rt
32"x32"

backsplash Ease/22 Esagona 72 Light Grey
27,8x34,8 cm nt
1030/32”x1322/32”

counter Ease/22 Light Grey 
120x120 cm nt rt
48"x48"

10 
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I can now devote some time to a good 
book, on the quiet of my terrace, as a light 
breeze seems to caress the Ease/22 Greige 
paving with non-slip finish.

IT Adesso posso dedicarmi alla lettura 
di un buon libro, nella tranquillità del 
mio terrazzo; una brezza leggera sembra 
accarezzare il pavimento rivestito con 
Ease/22 Greige nella speciale finitura 
antiscivolo.

fr Je peux maintenant me consacrer à la 
lecture d'un bon livre, dans la tranquillité 
de ma terrasse. Une brise légère semble 
caresser le sol revêtu avec Ease/22 
Greige dans la finition antidérapante 
spéciale.

de Jetzt kann ich mich dem Lesen eines 
guten Buches auf der Ruhe meiner 
Terrasse widmen; eine leichte Brise 

scheint den mit Ease/22 Greige in der 
speziellen rutschfesten Oberfläche-
nausführung verkleideten Fußboden zu 
umschmeicheln.

es Ahora puedo dedicarme a leer un 
buen libro, en la tranquilidad de mi ter-
raza; una ligera brisa parece acariciar el 
suelo recubierto con Ease/22 Greige en 
el acabado especial antideslizante.

Ease/22 Greige
60x120 cm grp rt
24"x48"

11 
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Ease/22 Greige
60x120 cm grp rt
24"x48"
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13 
floor and wall Ease/22 Chesterfield Greige 
60x120 cm lp rt
24"x48"

As I return to my study, the vibrations  
given off by the creative art objects and 
the tiny inlay-style textures of Chesterfield 
Greige generate ideas that take shape  
on sheets of paper.

IT Rientrando nello studio, le vibrazioni 
emanate dalla creatività degli oggetti 
d’arredo e dalle minuscole trame 
come intarsiate di Chesterfield Greige 
generano idee, che prendono forma sui 
fogli di carta.

fr De retour à mon bureau, les vibrations 
diffusées par la créativité des objets de 
décoration et par les trames minuscules, 
comme marquetées, de Chesterfield 
Greige donnent naissance à des idées, 
qui prennent forme sur les feuilles de 
papier. 
 
 

de Zurück im Arbeitszimmer generieren 
die von der Kreativität der Einrichtungs-
gegenstände und den kleinen, wie einge-
legt wirkenden Mustern von Chesterfield 
Greige ausgestrahlten Vibrationen Ideen, 
die auf dem Papier Gestalt annehmen.

es Vuelvo al estudio y las vibraciones que 
emanan de la creatividad de los objetos 
decorativos y las minúsculas tramas 
taraceadas de Chesterfield Greige 
generan ideas, que toman forma en las 
hojas de papel.
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The day is coming to an end, and the  
light is fading gradually. Plans for the 
evening? To enjoy the comfort of my sitting 
room, home to a wide range of emotions 
and experiences, protected by the homely 
warmth of Ease/22 Sand.

IT La giornata sta volgendo al termine. La 
luce si fa sempre più tenue. Programmi 
per la serata? Sì, godersi la comodità 
del mio salotto, che racconta di tante 
emozioni vissute, protette dal calore 
domestico di Ease/22 Sand.

fr La journée touche à sa fin. La 
lumière est de plus en plus faible. Des 
programmes pour la soirée ? Oui, profiter 
du confort de mon salon qui raconte de 
nombreuses émotions vécues, protégées 
par la chaleur domestique d'Ease/22 
Sand.

de Der Tag neigt sich dem Ende zu. Das 
Licht wird immer gedämpfter. Pro-
gramme für den Abend? Ja, ich möchte 

den Komfort meines Wohnzimmers 
genießen, das von zahlreichen erlebten 
Emotionen im Schutz der häuslichen 
Wärme von Ease/22 Sand erzählt.

es El día está llegando a su fin. La luz 
se vuelve cada vez más tenue. ¿Algún 
plan para la noche? Sí, disfrutar de 
la comodidad de mi salón, que narra 
múltiples emociones vividas, protegidas 
por el calor del hogar de Ease/22 Sand.

14 

floor Ease/22 Greige
120x120 cm nt rt
48"x48"

wall Ease/22 Sand
60x120 cm nt rt
24"x48"

wall Ease/22 Sand
30x60 cm nt rt
12"x24"
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15 
floor Ease/22 Chesterfield Sand 
120x120 cm lp rt
48"x48"

wall Ease/22 Sand
120x120 cm nt rt
48"x48"
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floor Ease/22 Greige
120x120 cm nt rt
48"x48"

16 

SPECIAL FEATURES

The Ease/22 collection offers a smooth 
blend of simple style and natural tones, 
with relief geometric effects and design 
details, striking a balance between material 
purity and decorative sophistication. This 
is a universal furnishing solution able 
to cut across all sorts of living styles and 
architectural spaces, both residential and 
commercial, and including high-traffic areas.

IT La collezione Ease/22 coniuga 
armoniosamente essenzialità e tonalità 
naturali con effetti geometrici a rilievo e 
dettagli di design. È equilibrio fra purezza 
materica e raffinatezza decorativa. Per 
diventare, così, una soluzione d’arredo 
universale che si abbini trasversalmente 
ad ogni stile abitativo e ad ogni 
spazio architettonico, residenziale o 
commerciale, anche ad alto traffico. 

fr La collection Ease/22 allie 
harmonieusement son essentialité 
et ses tonalités naturelles à des 
effets géométriques en relief et 
des détails de design. L'équilibre 
entre la pureté matiériste et le 
raffinement décoratif devient alors 
une solution de décoration universelle 
qui s'associe, transversalement, à 
tous les styles d'habitation et les 
espaces architecturaux - résidentiels, 
commerciaux ou soumis à un 
piétinement intense.  
 

de Die Kollektion Ease/22 verbindet die 
Schlichtheit und natürliche Farbtöne mit 
geometrischen Reliefeffekten und De-
signdetails harmonisch miteinander. Das 
Ergebnis: das perfekte Gleichgewicht 
zwischen der materischen Reinheit und 
der dekorativen Raffinesse, zu einer uni-
versellen Einrichtungslösung zu werden, 
die quer übergreifend zu jedem Wohn-
stil und jedem architektonischen Raum 
passt, sei es im Wohn- oder Geschäfts-
bereich – auch bei hoher Begehungsfre-
quenz. 
 

es La colección Ease/22 conjuga arm-
oniosamente esencialidad y tonos natu-
rales con efectos geométricos en relieve 
y detalles de diseño. Es equilibrio entre 
pureza material y refinamiento decorati-
vo. Se convierte, de esta manera, en una 
solución decorativa universal capaz de 
combinarse transversalmente con todos 
los estilos de vivienda y con todos los 
espacios arquitectónicos, residenciales 
o comerciales, incluso de alto tránsito.
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IT Ease/22, nella sua versione naturale, 
si ispira a una limestone con finitura 
spazzolata, arricchita da minime 
inclusioni arenarie e caratterizzata 
da leggere venature chiare, che ne 
conferiscono l’aspetto di una pietra 
minimale ma ricercata, studiata per 
ambienti domestici sofisticati nella loro 
semplicità e progetti contemporanei 
d’interior soprattutto leisure e wellness. 
Questo grazie anche all’adozione di 
trame tridimensionali applicate con 
tecnologie digitali di ultima generazione 
e grazie alla disponibilità di una versione 
antisdrucciolo per esterni. 

fr Ease/22, dans sa version naturelle, 
s'inspire d'une pierre calcaire dans une 
finition brossée, enrichie d'inclusions 
minimales en grès et caractérisée par de 
légères veinures claires qui lui confèrent 
l'aspect d'une pierre minimale mais 
recherchée, conçue pour des espaces 
domestiques sophistiqués dans leur 
simplicité et des projets contemporains 
d'intérieur, notamment dans les secteurs 
du loisir et du bien-être. Cela grâce 

non seulement à l'adoption de trames 
tridimensionnelles appliquées à l'aide 
de technologies numériques de dernière 
génération mais aussi à la disponibilité 
d'une version antidérapante pour 
extérieurs. 

de Die Inspiration zu Ease/22 in seiner 
natürlichen Version stammt von einem 
Kalkstein mit gebürsteter Ausführung, 
der durch minimale Sandsteineinschlüs-
se bereichert und durch leichte helle 
Äderungen geprägt wird, die ihm das 
Aussehen eines minimalistischen, aber 
ausgesuchten Steins verleihen. Entwi-
ckelt wurde sie für trotz ihrer Einfach-
heit raffinierte Wohnumgebungen und 
zeitgemäße Inneneinrichtungsprojekte 
vor allem im Freizeit- und Wellnessbe-
reich – dies auch dank der Anwendung 
von dreidimensionalen Mustern, die mit 
digitalen Technologien der letzten Gene-
ration aufgetragen werden, und dank der 
Verfügbarkeit einer rutschfesten Version 
für den Außenbereich.  
 

es La versión natural de Ease/22 se 
inspira en una piedra caliza de acaba-
do cepillado, enriquecida por mínimas 
inclusiones de arenisca y caracterizada 
por ligeras vetas de color claro, que le 
dan el aspecto de una piedra minimalista 
pero refinada, pensada para ambien-
tes domésticos simples pero, al mismo 
tiempo, sofisticados y para proyectos 
contemporáneos de interior dedicados, 
sobre todo, al ocio y al bienestar. Ello 
gracias también a la aplicación de tramas 
tridimensionales con tecnologías digita-
les de última generación y a la disponibi-
lidad de una versión antideslizante para 
exteriores.

floor Ease/22 Extrawhite
120x120 cm nt rt
48"x48"

wall Ease/22 Esagona 72 Extrawhite
27,8x34,8 cm nt
1030/32”x1322/32”

17 

The natural version of Ease/22 takes its 
inspiration from a limestone with a brushed 
finish, enriched with minimal sandstone 
inclusions and featuring light-colored 
veining effects that give the appearance 
of a minimal yet sophisticated stone, 
studied for domestic settings with a simple 
elegance and for contemporary interior 
design projects, in particular for leisure and 
wellness facilities. This is also thanks to 
the adoption of three-dimensional textures 
applied with latest-generation digital 
techniques, and to the availability of a non-
slip version for outdoors.
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EN The delicate sophistication of the 
design and the potent purity of the 
material allow Ease/22 to bring balance, 
harmony and energy to settings, 
enveloping every room in the house and 
public space – especially shops, hotels, 
restaurants, cafés, wellness centers, 
offices and welcome areas, including 
those in stations – in a magical aura of 
creativity, functionality and versatility. 

IT La delicata ricercatezza del design e la 
purezza potente della materia di Ease/22 
donano equilibrio, armonia ed energia 
agli ambienti, avvolgendo in una magica 
espressione di creatività, funzionalità e 
versatilità ogni stanza della casa e ogni 
spazio pubblico, in particolare negozi, 
hotel, ristoranti, café, centri wellness, 
fino ad uffici e zone d’accoglienza, anche 
nelle stazioni. 

fr La recherche délicate du design 
et la pureté puissante de la matière 
d'Ease/22 confère aux espaces à la fois 
équilibre, harmonie et énergie, tout en 
enveloppant d'une expression magique 
de créativité, de fonctionnalité et de 
versatilité chacune des pièces de la 
maison ainsi que tous les espaces publics 
comme les magasins, les hôtels, les 
restaurants, les cafés et les centres de 
bien-être, en passant par les bureaux, 
les espaces d'accueil et les gares.

de Die zarte Ausgesuchtheit des Designs 
und die kraftvolle Reinheit der Mate-
rie von Ease/22 verleihen den Räumen 
Gleichgewicht, Harmonie und Energie 
und hüllen jeden Raum des Hauses und 
jeden öffentlichen Raum, insbesondere 
Geschäfte, Hotels, Restaurants, Cafés, 
Wellnesscenter sowie Büros und Emp-
fangsbereiche - auch auf Bahnhöfen – in 
einem magischen Ausdruck der Kreativi-
tät, Zweckmäßigkeit und Vielseitigkeit 
ein.

es El delicado refinamiento del diseño 
y la poderosa pureza de la materia de 
Ease/22 aportan equilibrio, armonía y 
energía a los ambientes, envolviendo en 
una mágica expresión de creatividad, 
funcionalidad y versatilidad todas las 
estancias de la casa y todos los espacios 
públicos, en particular tiendas, hoteles, 
restaurantes, cafeterías, centros de 
bienestar, oficinas, zonas de recepción e 
incluso estaciones.

floor Ease/22 Greige
60x120 cm nt rt
24"x48"

wall Ease/22 Sand
30x60 cm nt rt
12"x24”
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EN The surfaces of Ease/22, available in 
all shades in the natural surface finish 
and in the sizes 120x120, 80x80, 60x120, 
60x60, and 30x60, each have their own 
creative story to tell. For example, the 
almost chiseled three-dimensional 
effects are purely graphic and are not 
derived from third-firing structures or 
sandblasted decorations. Instead, they 
are achieved through original research 
and advanced technology, combining 
the most sophisticated digital printers 
with calibrated applications of glue and 
granules - innovations that redefine the 
aesthetics of stone.

IT Le superfici di Ease/22, disponibili in 
tutte le tonalità nella finitura superficiale 
naturale e nei formati 120x120, 80x80, 
60x120, 60x60 e 30x60, hanno tutte una 
propria storia creativa da raccontare. 
Ad esempio, gli effetti tridimensionali 
quasi cesellati sono solo grafici, non 
ricavati da strutture e decorazioni a 
terzo fuoco o sabbiate. Sono ottenuti, 
invece, attraverso una ricerca originale e 
una tecnologia avanzata, che combina le 
più evolute stampanti digitali con cadute 
calibrate di colla e graniglia: innovazioni 
che ridefiniscono l’estetica della pietra. 

fr Les surfaces d’Ease/22, disponibles 
dans toutes les teintes en finition 
naturelle et dans les formats 120x120, 

80x80, 60x120, 60x60 et 30x60, 
possèdent chacune leur propre histoire 
créative à raconter. Par exemple, 
les effets tridimensionnels presque 
ciselés sont purement graphiques et 
ne proviennent pas de structures en 
troisième cuisson ni de décorations 
sablées. Ils sont obtenus grâce à une 
recherche originale et à une technologie 
avancée, combinant les imprimantes 
numériques les plus évoluées avec 
des applications calibrées de colle 
et de granulés : des innovations qui 
redéfinissent l’esthétique de la pierre.

de Die Oberflächen von Ease/22, die in 
allen Farbtönen in natürlicher Ober-
flächenausführung und in den Forma-
ten 120x120, 80x80, 60x120, 60x60 und 
30x60 erhältlich sind, erzählen jeweils 
ihre eigene kreative Geschichte. Zum 
Beispiel sind die nahezu gemeißelten 
dreidimensionalen Effekte rein grafisch 
und nicht das Ergebnis von Struktu-
ren aus dem dritten Brand oder sand-
gestrahlten Dekoren. Sie entstehen 
vielmehr durch originelle Forschung 
und fortschrittliche Technologie, die 
modernste Digitaldrucker mit präzise 
dosierten Aufträgen von Klebstoff und 
Granulat kombiniert – Innovationen, die 
die Ästhetik von Stein neu definieren.

es Las superficies de Ease/22, disponi-

bles en todos los tonos con acabado 
superficial natural y en los formatos 
120x120, 80x80, 60x120, 60x60 y 30x60, 
tienen cada una su propia historia crea-
tiva que contar. Por ejemplo, los efectos 
tridimensionales casi cincelados son 
puramente gráficos y no derivan de es-
tructuras de tercera cocción ni de deco-
raciones arenadas. Se obtienen, en cam-
bio, mediante una investigación original y 
una tecnología avanzada que combina las 
impresoras digitales más avanzadas con 
aplicaciones calibradas de cola y granilla: 
innovaciones que redefinen la estética 
de la piedra.

floor Ease/22 Greige
60x120 cm nt rt
24"x48"

wall Ease/22 Ribbed
Extrawhite
60x120 cm nt rt
24”x48”
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EN A pattern made up of small triangles 
positioned randomly and with a raised 
visual effect, appearing like extra-fine 
slivers of an agglomerate with a lapped 
finish. Shown here in the Extrawhite 
color that uses the innovative Extra for 
White technology. Created using Touch 
to Digital technology, it has a series of 
characteristics (for example hardness 
and resistance to acids, stains and wear) 
that make it suitable for the floors as 
well as the walls of all kinds of domestic 
and public settings, on a large variety of 
surfaces, thus leaving the decoration 
stereotype behind. 

IT Pattern costituito da piccoli 
triangoli posizionati in modo casuale 
e visivamente a rilievo, che appaiono 
come scaglie finissime di un agglomerato 
riprodotto in finitura lappata, è qui 
rappresentato in Extrawhite, colore che 
sfrutta la tecnologia innovativa Extra for 
White. Realizzato in Touch to Digital, è 
dotato di caratteristiche (ad esempio, 
durezza, resistenza all’attacco di acidi, 
alle macchie, all’usura) che consentono 
di posarlo a rivestimento ma anche 
a pavimento in ogni tipo di ambiente 
domestico e pubblico, su ampie e 
svariate superfici, sorpassando in questo 
modo lo stereotipo di decorazione.

fr Un motif composé de petits triangles 
positionnés de manière aléatoire et 
visuellement en relief qui s'apparentent 
aux très fines écailles d'un agglomérat 
reproduit dans une finition rodée et 
représenté ici en Extrawhite, une 

couleur qui a recours à la technologie 
novatrice Extra for White.

fr Réalisé en Touch to Digital, il est 
doté de caractéristiques (comme par 
exemple la dureté et la résistance à 
l'attaque d'acides, aux taches et à 
l'usure) qui permettent de le poser aux 
murs mais aussi aux sols dans tous les 
types d'espaces domestiques et publics, 
sur des surfaces vastes et variées, 
en dépassant de cette manière le 
stéréotype de décoration.

de Ein Muster, das aus kleinen nach dem 
Zufallsprinzip verteilten und optisch 
hervortretenden Dreiecken, die wie ext-
rem feine Splitter eines in der geläppten 
Ausführung reproduzierten Agglomerats 
aussehen, gebildet wird, wird hier in Ex-
trawhite abgebildet, einer Farbe, für die 
die innovative Extra for White-Technolo-
gie zum Einsatz kam. Das in Touch to Di-
gital gefertigte Produkt weist Merkmale 
auf (zum Beispiel Härte, Säurebeständig-
keit, Flecken- und Verschleißfestigkeit), 
die eine Verlegung als Verkleidung, aber 
auch auf dem Fußboden in allen Arten 
von Wohnbereichen und öffentlichen 
Umgebungen auf großen, vielfältigen 
Oberflächen ermöglichen, wodurch das 
Klischee der Dekoration überwunden 
wird.

es Un motivo constituido por pequeños 
triángulos dispuestos al azar y visual-
mente en relieve, que aparecen como 
finísimas escamas de un aglomerado 
reproducido en un acabado lapeado, re-

presentado aquí en el color Extrawhite, 
que aprovecha la tecnología innovadora 
Extra for White. Fabricado con Touch to 
Digital, ofrece características (por ejem-
plo, dureza, resistencia al ataque de los 
ácidos, a las manchas y al desgaste) que 
permiten colocarlo como revestimiento 
y también como pavimento en todo tipo 
de ambientes domésticos y públicos, en 
superficies amplias y variadas, superan-
do así el estereotipo de decoración.

Triangles

Ease/22 Triangles Extrawhite
120x120 cm lp rt
48"x48"
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EN Three-dimensional texture 
reminiscent of a weave pattern, as if 
gently inlaid on the surface, allowing the 
light to vibrate and generate continually 
striking effects. Obtained using the 
newly conceived Touch to Digital 
technology developed by the Ricchetti 
Research and Development Center, it 
boast technical characteristics, such as 
deep abrasion resistance, that make it 
suitable for use on both floors and walls 
in residential and commercial settings, 
thus taking a step beyond the style and 
application concept of an accessory 
element and becoming, to all intents and 
purposes, a decorated base.

IT Trama tridimensionale, che richiama 
un motivo grafico intrecciato, è come 
intarsiata dolcemente sulla superficie, 
permettendo alla luce di vibrare e 
generare continui, suggestivi effetti 
scenici. Ottenuta tramite la tecnologia 
di nuova concezione Touch to Digital, 
messa a punto dal Centro Ricerca 
e Sviluppo di Ricchetti, presenta 
caratteristiche tecniche, come la 
resistenza all’abrasione profonda, che 
permettono di collocarla a pavimento 
e a parete in destinazioni d’uso sia 
residenziali sia commerciali, superando 
così il concetto estetico e applicativo 
di elemento a corredo, per diventare 
piuttosto un fondo decorato a tutti gli 
effetti.

fr Une trame tridimensionnelle qui 
évoque un motif graphique entremêlé, 
comme marquetée doucement sur la 

surface, en permettant à la lumière de 
vibrer et de créer des effets scéniques 
suggestifs et continus. Obtenue grâce à 
la technologie de nouvelle conception 
Touch to Digital, élaborée par le Centre 
de Recherche et de Développement 
de Ricchetti, elle présente des 
caractéristiques techniques - comme 
la résistance à l'abrasion profonde - qui 
lui permettent d'être utilisée aux sols 
et aux murs dans des contextes aussi 
bien résidentiels que commerciaux, 
dépassant ainsi le concept esthétique et 
applicatif d'élément d'accompagnement 
pour devenir plutôt un fond décoré à 
tous les effets.

de Ein dreidimensionales Muster, das 
an ein geflochtenes grafisches Motiv 
erinnert, wirkt wie sanft mit oberfläch-
lichen Intarsien verziert, wodurch das 
Licht zum Schwingen gebracht wird und 
in der Lage ist, durchgehende, anre-
gende szenische Effekte hervorzubrin-
gen. Es wurde mit der neu konzipierten 
Technologie Touch to Digital erzielt, die 
im Forschungs- und Entwicklungszent-
rum von Ricchetti entwickelt wurde und 
technische Merkmale wie die Beständig-
keit gegenüber Tiefenabrieb aufweist, 
dank denen es sowohl auf dem Fußboden 
als auch am der Wand Anwendungen im 
Wohn- sowie im Gewerbebereich ihren 
Platz findet. Dadurch wird das Ästhetik- 
und Anwendungskonzept als reines Aus-
stattungselement überholt, an dessen 
Stelle vielmehr eine vollwertige deko-
rierte Grundfliese tritt.

es Una trama tridimensional, con un mo-
tivo gráfico entrelazado, aparece como 
incrustada suavemente en la superficie, 
permitiendo que la luz vibre y cree con-
tinuos y sugestivos efectos escénicos. 
Obtenida mediante la innovadora tecno-
logía Touch to Digital, puesta a punto por 
el Centro de Investigación y Desarrollo 
de Ricchetti, presenta características 
técnicas, como la resistencia a la abra-
sión profunda, que permiten su coloca-
ción en suelos y paredes tanto para uso 
residencial como comercial, superando 
así el concepto estético y aplicativo de 
elemento complementario, para conver-
tirse más bien en un fondo decorado a 
todos los efectos.

Chesterfield

20 
Ease/22 Chesterfield Greige
120x120 cm lp rt
48"x48"
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EN Anti-slip surface with R11C slip 
resistance. Unaffected by water, frost, 
light, all kinds of atmospheric agents and 
sudden shifts in temperature.   

IT Superficie antislip con resistenza alla 
scivolosità R11C. Inalterabile da acqua, 
gelo, luce, quindi da tutti gli agenti 
atmosferici e dagli sbalzi termici. 

fr Une surface antidérapante avec une 
résistance à la glissance R11C. Résistante 
à l'eau, au gel et à la lumière, et donc à 
tous les éléments atmosphériques et aux 
écarts de température.  

de Rutschfeste Oberfläche mit einer 
Rutschhemmung R11C. Wasser-, frost-, 
lichtfest und somit allen Witterungs-
erscheinungen und Temperaturschwan-
kungen gegenüber beständig.  

es Superficie antideslizante con resisten-
cia al resbalamiento R11C. Inalterable por 
el agua, la helada y la luz, resiste a todos 
los agentes atmosféricos y a los choques 
térmicos.  

Grip

floor Ease/22 Light Grey
60x120 cm grp rt
24"x48"

stair Elemento L Ease/22 Light Grey
15x60x4 cm grp
6”x24”x118/32”
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EN With an uneven, ribbed, slightly 
textured pattern, as if it were a bas-
relief sculpted on a natural brushed 
surface. Created using Touch to Digital 
technology, its distinctive features 
include a pleasant feel (which can 
be fully appreciated by walking on it 
barefoot); it is also easy to clean and 
immune from attack by fungi and mould, 
making it a hygienic solution for use in 
humid environments such as bathrooms 
and the relaxation areas of spas and 
wellness centers, as well as in the 
bedroom, especially where children are 
present. Ribbed also allows you to design 
laying schemes that can be used on both 
floors and walls, for smooth, continuous 
solutions.

IT Trama cannettata irregolare e 
leggermente strutturata, come fosse 
scolpita a bassorilievo su una superficie 
naturale spazzolata. Ricavata dalla 
tecnologia Touch to Digital, gode di 
peculiarità, come la piacevolezza 
al tatto (apprezzabile in particolare 
camminandovi sopra scalzi), la facilità 
di pulizia, l’inattaccabilità da funghi e 
muffe, quindi, in generale, l’igiene, che 
la rendono ideale per l’uso in ambienti 
umidi, come bagni e aree relax di spa e 
centri wellness, oltre che nell’intimità 
di camere da letto, specie in presenza 
di bambini. Con Ribbed è possibile 
progettare pose che si sviluppino 
contemporaneamente a terra e a parete, 
annullando soluzioni di continuità fra 
pavimento e rivestimento. 

fr Une trame cannetée irrégulière 
et légèrement structurée, comme 
sculptée en bas-relief sur une surface 
naturelle brossée. Obtenue à partir 
de la technologie Touch to Digital, elle 
offre des caractéristiques particulières 
comme un toucher agréable 
(appréciable notamment en y marchant 
pieds nus), une simplicité de nettoyage, 
une résistance aux champignons et aux 
moisissures et, par conséquent, une 
hygiène qui la rendent idéale pour une 
utilisation dans des environnements 
humides tels que salles de bains et 
espaces de détente de spa et centres 
de bien-être, mais aussi dans l'intimité 
de chambres à coucher, surtout en 
présence d'enfants. Avec Ribbed, il est 
possible de concevoir des poses qui se 
développent simultanément par terre et 
aux murs, en annulant les solutions de 
continuité entre le sol et le revêtement. 

de Ein unregelmäßiges und leicht struk-
turiertes geripptes Muster, als wäre es 
wie ein Flachrelief in eine gebürstete na-
türliche Oberfläche gemeißelt. Das dank 
der Touch to Digital-Technologie erzielte 
Produkt weist Besonderheiten wie das 
angenehme Gefühl bei der Berührung 
(das vor allem barfuß geschätzt wird), die 
Reinigungsfreundlichkeit, die Bestän-
digkeit gegenüber Pilzen und Schimmel 
und daher allgemein die Hygiene auf, 
dank denen es für den Einsatz in feuch-
ten Umgebungen wie Badezimmern und 
Entspannungsbereichen von Spas und 
Wellnesscentern sowie auch im intimen 

Bereich der Schlafzimmer, vor allem der 
Kinderzimmer, ideal ist. Mit Ribbed ist es 
möglich, gleichzeitig seine Verlegung auf 
dem Boden und an der Wand zu planen 
und alle Unterbrechungen zwischen Fuß-
boden und Verkleidungen aufzuheben.  

es Trama acanalada irregular y ligera-
mente estructurada, como si estuvie-
ra esculpida en bajorrelieve sobre una 
superficie natural cepillada. Obtenida 
con la tecnología Touch to Digital, posee 
peculiaridades como el tacto agradable 
(que se aprecia, sobre todo, al andar 
encima descalzo), la facilidad de limpie-
za, la inatacabilidad por hongos y moho 
y, en general, la higiene, que la hacen 
ideal para el uso en ambientes húmedos, 
como baños y zonas de relajación de 
spas y centros de bienestar, así como en 
la intimidad de los dormitorios, especi-
almente en presencia de niños. Ribbed 
admite colocaciones con un desarrol-
lo simultáneo en el suelo y en la pared, 
anulando las soluciones de continuidad 
entre pavimento y revestimiento.  

Ribbed

Ease/22 Ribbed Light Grey
60x120 cm nt rt
24"x48"
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TECHNICAL DETAILS

EN The collection is also available in the 
80x80 cm size, with a 2 cm thickness 
and R11C finish, in the Extrawhite and 
Sand colors. Designed for outdoor use, 
it is well suited for terraces, pedestrian 
pathways, driveable areas, and raised 
flooring systems — settings where a 
strong and reliable surface is essential, 
without compromising everyday 
comfort.

IT La collezione è disponibile anche nel 
formato 80x80 cm, con spessore 2 cm 
e finitura R11C, nei colori Extrawhite e 
Sand. Progettata per l’uso esterno, si 
presta a terrazze, percorsi pedonali, 
aree carrabili e pavimentazioni 
sopraelevate: contesti in cui è 
fondamentale una superficie resistente 
e affidabile, senza rinunciare al comfort 
quotidiano.

fr La collection est également 
disponible au format 80x80 cm, avec 
une épaisseur de 2 cm et une finition 
R11C, dans les couleurs Extrawhite et 
Sand. Conçue pour un usage extérieur, 
elle s’adapte parfaitement aux terrasses, 
aux cheminements piétons, aux zones 
carrossables et aux planchers surélevés : 
des contextes où une surface résistante 
et fiable est essentielle, sans renoncer 

au confort au quotidien.

de Die Kollektion ist auch im Format 
80x80 cm erhältlich, mit einer Stärke 
von 2 cm und einer R11C-Oberfläche, in 
den Farben Extrawhite und Sand. Für den 
Außenbereich konzipiert, eignet sie sich 
ideal für Terrassen, Gehwege, befahrba-
re Flächen und Stelzlager-Systeme – Be-
reiche, in denen eine robuste und zuver-
lässige Oberfläche unerlässlich ist, ohne 
auf täglichen Komfort zu verzichten.

es La colección también está disponible 
en el formato 80x80 cm, con un espesor 
de 2 cm y acabado R11C, en los colo-
res Extrawhite y Sand. Diseñada para 
uso exterior, se adapta perfectamente 
a terrazas, caminos peatonales, zonas 
transitables por vehículos y pavimentos 
elevados: contextos en los que se re-
quiere una superficie resistente y fiable, 
sin renunciar al confort diario.

Outdoor 2 cm

Ease/22 Sand
80x80x2 cm grp rt
32"x32"x25/32"
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Thickness Finish Extrawhite Sand Light Grey Greige

120x120 cm 
48”x48” 9 mm nt G0163401 G0163403 G0163409 G0163405

80x80 cm 
32”x32”

9 mm nt G0162951 G0162953 G0162957 G0162955

20 mm grp GEAP01 GEAP02 - -

60x120 cm 
24”x48”

9 mm nt G0163411 G0163413 G0163419 G0163415

9 mm grp G0163421 G0163423 G0163429 G0163425

60x60 cm 
24”x24” 9 mm nt G0163431 G0163434 G0163443 G0163437

30x60 cm 
12”x24” 9 mm nt G0163432 G0163435 G0163444 G0163438

EASE/22

Natural — nt Grip — grp

EN 14411-G BIa

EN Rectified edges IT Bordi rettificati  

FR Bords rectifiés DE Rektifizierte 
Kanten ES Bordes rectificados 

60x120 cm
24”x48”

60x60 cm
24”x24”

30x60 cm
12”x24”

80x80 cm
32”x32”

120x120 cm
48”x48”

EN Fine porcelain stoneware IT Gres fine porcellanato
FR Grès cérame fin DE Feinsteinzeug ES Gres porcelánico fino

R10
BOT 3000

ANSI A137.1:2017
DCOF ≥ 0,42

BOT 3000
ANSI A137.1:2017

DCOF ≥ 0,42

IT Finiture FR Finishes DE Oberflächenausführungen ES Acabados

Finishes

Extrawhite

Greige

Sand Light Grey

R10
V2

GRPNT BOT 3000
ANSI A326.3:2021

DCOF ≥ 0,42

IT Colori FR Couleurs DE Farben ES Colores

Colors

Codes
IT Codes FR Codes DE Codes ES Códigos

R11

R11

80x80x2 cm
32”x32”x15/32"

80x80
20 mm

For detailed
information on

the UPEC classification
of this series, please

visit the website:
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EASE/22 RIBBED

Natural — nt

EN 14411-G BIa

IT Finiture FR Finishes DE Oberflächenausführungen ES Acabados 

Finishes

R10
BOT 3000

ANSI A137.1:2017
DCOF ≥ 0,42

60x120 cm
24”x48”

EN Rectified edges IT Bordi rettificati  

FR Bords rectifiés DE Rektifizierte 
Kanten ES Bordes rectificados 

Thickness Finish Ribbed 
Extrawhite

Ribbed  
Sand

Ribbed  
Light Grey

Ribbed  
Greige

60x120 cm 
24”x48” 9 mm nt G0163491 G0163493 G0163499 G0163495

Ribbed Extrawhite

Ribbed Greige

Ribbed Sand Ribbed Light Grey

IT Colori FR Couleurs DE Farben ES Colores

Colors

Codes
IT Codes FR Codes DE Codes ES Códigos

R10
V2

9

BOT 3000
ANSI A326.3:2021

DCOF ≥ 0,42

EN Fine porcelain stoneware IT Gres fine porcellanato
FR Grès cérame fin DE Feinsteinzeug ES Gres porcelánico fino
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EASE/22 CHESTERFIELD

Semi-Polished — lp

EN 14411-G BIa

IT Finiture FR Finishes DE Oberflächenausführungen ES Acabados 

Finishes

60x120 cm
24”x48”

120x120 cm
48”x48”

EN Rectified edges IT Bordi rettificati  

FR Bords rectifiés DE Rektifizierte 
Kanten ES Bordes rectificados 

Thickness Finish Chesterfield 
Extrawhite

Chesterfield 
Sand

Chesterfield 
Light Grey

Chesterfield 
Greige

120x120 cm 
48”x48” 9 mm lp G0163517 G0163519 G0163525 G0163521

60x120 cm 
24”x48” 9 mm lp G0162975 G0162977 G0162981 G0162979

Chesterfield Extrawhite

Chesterfield Greige

Chesterfield Sand Chesterfield Light Grey

IT Colori FR Couleurs DE Farben ES Colores

Colors

V2
9

Codes
IT Codes FR Codes DE Codes ES Códigos

LP

R9

BOT 3000
ANSI A137.1:2017

DCOF ≥ 0,42

R9

BOT 3000
ANSI A326.3:2021

DCOF ≥ 0,42

EN Fine porcelain stoneware IT Gres fine porcellanato
FR Grès cérame fin DE Feinsteinzeug ES Gres porcelánico fino
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EASE/22 TRIANGLES EN 14411-G BIa

IT Finiture FR Finishes DE Oberflächenausführungen ES Acabados 

Finishes

60x120 cm
24”x48”

120x120 cm
48”x48”

EN Rectified edges IT Bordi rettificati  

FR Bords rectifiés DE Rektifizierte 
Kanten ES Bordes rectificados

Semi-Polished — lp

Thickness Finish Triangles 
Extrawhite

Triangles  
Sand

Triangles  
Light Grey

Triangles  
Greige

120x120 cm 
48”x48” 9 mm lp G0163567 G0163569 G0163575 G0163571

60x120 cm 
24”x48” 9 mm lp G0162991 G0162993 G0162997 G0162995

Triangles Extrawhite

Triangles Greige

Triangles Sand Triangles Light Grey

IT Colori FR Couleurs DE Farben ES Colores

Colors

V2
9

Codes
IT Codes FR Codes DE Codes ES Códigos

LP

R9

BOT 3000
ANSI A137.1:2017

DCOF ≥ 0,42

R9

BOT 3000
ANSI A326.3:2021

DCOF ≥ 0,42

EN Fine porcelain stoneware IT Gres fine porcellanato
FR Grès cérame fin DE Feinsteinzeug ES Gres porcelánico fino
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Mosaico 5x5
30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
G0163470 nt

Mosaico 5x5
30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
G0163474 nt

Mosaico 5x5
30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
G0163471 nt

Mosaico 5x5
30x30 cm / 12”x12” 
G0163472 nt

Extrawhite Light GreySand Greige

Esagona 72
27,8x34,8 / 1030/32”x1322/32” 
G0163475 nt

Esagona 72
27,8x34,8 / 1030/32”x1322/32”
G0163479 nt

Esagona 72
27,8x34,8 / 1030/32”x1322/32” 
G0163476 nt

Esagona 72
27,8x34,8 / 1030/32”x1322/32” 
G0163477 nt

IT Mosaici FR Mosaïques DE Mosaike ES Mosaicos 

Mosaics

floor Ease/22 Light Grey
60x120 cm nt rt
24"x48"

wall Ease/22 Light Grey
30x60 cm nt rt
12”x24”

wall Ease/22 Mosaico 5x5 Light Grey
30x30 cm nt
12"x12"

25 

*
EN Mesh-backed IT Su rete FR Su filet  DE Auf Netz ES Sobre malla

120x120 cm 
48”x48” 

80x80 cm 
32”x32”

80x80x2 cm 
32”x32”x25/32”

60x120 cm 
24”x48”

60x60 cm 
24”x24”

30x60 cm
12”x24”

Mosaico 5x5  
30x30 cm
12”x12” 

Esagona 72 
27,8x34,8 cm
1030/32”x1322/32” 

Pcs/Box 2 2 1 2 4 7 4 4

Sqm/Box 2,88 1,28 0,64 1,44 1,44 1,26 0,36 0,33

Kgs/Box 53,84 24,22 29,2 26,47 29,40 23,25 7,5 7,5

Boxes/Pallet 16 45 44 32 32 40 60 60

Sqm/Pallet 46,08 57,6 28,16 46,08 46,08 50,40 21,6 19,8

Kgs/Pallet 861,49 1089,82 1284,8 847,14 843,16 930,18 450 450

Battiscopa 
8x80 cm
35/32”x32”

Battiscopa 
7x60 cm
224/32”x24”

Gradone doppia vela
33x120x4x2 cm
13”x48”x2”x125/32

Angolo gradone doppia 
vela
13”x48”x2”x125/32”

Elemento L
15x60x4 cm
6”x24”x118/32”

Pcs/Box 10 14 2 1 4

Sqm/Box 0,79 0,4 0,36

Kgs/Box 15 13 23 12 12

Boxes/Pallet 60 63 24 24 40

Sqm/Pallet 12,64 6,4 14,4

Kgs/Pallet 819 900 552 288 480

Battiscopa 
8x80 cm
35/32”x32”

Battiscopa 
7x60 cm
224/32”x24”

Gradone doppia vela
33x120x4x2 cm
13”x48”x2”x125/32”

Angolo gradone doppia vela
33x120x4x2cm
13”x48”x2”x125/32”

Elemento L
15x60x4 cm
6”x24”x118/32”

nt nt nt SX nt DX nt grp

Extrawhite G0163596 G0163445 G0163450 G0163460 G0163455 G0163465

Sand G0163597 G0163446 G0163451 G0163461 G0163456 G0163466

Light Grey G0163599 G0163449 G0163454 G0163464 G0163459 G0163469

Greige G0163598 G0163447 G0163452 G0163462 G0163457 G0163467

Special trims
IT Pezzi speciali FR Pièces spéciales DE Formteile ES Piezas especiales

IT Imballi FR Emballages DE Verpackungen ES Embalajes

Packaging

EASE/22

5150 EASE/22 Technical Details



FEEL ROMANTIC
#LivingMoments 

EN Thickness  

IT Spessore  

FR Epaisseur  

DE Dicke  

ES Espesor 

EN Deep abrasion resistance IT Resistenza 
all’abrasione profonda FR Résistance à l’abrasion 
profonde DE Tiefenabriebfestigkeit ES Resistencia a la 
abrasión profunda 

EN Frost proof  

IT Resistenza al gelo  

FR Résistance au gel  

DE Frostbeständigkeit  

ES Resistencia a la helada 

EN Driveable 
IT Carrabile
FR Carrossable 
DE Befahrbar 
ES Transitable para vehículos 

EN Clearly distinguishable differences in texture 
and pattern within the same production run. IT 

Apprezzabili differenze nell’aspetto di superficie 
e grafica all’interno della stessa produzione. FR 

Différences visibles au niveau de l’aspect et de la 
fantaisie entre les carreaux. 

  DE Unterschiede in Aussehen und Struktur innerhalb 
der gleichen Produktionscharge ES Diferencias visibles 
en el aspecto de la superficie y los motivos dentro de 
un mismo lote de producción

EN Outdoor  

IT Esterno  

FR Extérieur  

DE Aussenbereich  

ES Externo.

EN Wall tiles  

IT Rivestimento  

FR Revêtement  

DE Wandverkleidung  

ES Revestimiento 

EN Residential  

IT Residenziale  

FR Résidentiels  

DE Wohnbereich  

ES Residencial 

EN Commercial spaces  

IT Spazi commerciali
FR Espaces commerciaux  

DE Verlegung in eschäftsräumen  

ES Espacios comerciales

EN Floor tiles  

IT Pavimento  

FR Revêtement sol  

DE Bodenbelag  

ES Pavimento 

EN Slip resistance, reference standards. IT Resistenza 
allo scivolamento, norme di riferimento.  

FR Résistance au glissement, norme de référence.  

DE Rutschhemmung, Bezugsnorm. ES Resistencia al 
deslizamiento, norma de referencia.

EN Slip resistance, reference standards. IT Resistenza 
allo scivolamento, norme di riferimento.  

FR Résistance au glissement, norme de référence.  

DE Rutschhemmung, Bezugsnorm. ES Resistencia al 
deslizamiento, norma de referencia.

Legend

BOT 3000
ANSI A326.3:2021
DCOF ≥ 0,42

V2

R10

EN The information provided in this catalog 
is as accurate as possible, but is not 
legally binding. Data referring to items, 
measurements, packaging and weights may 
be modified if necessary after this catalog is 
published. The colors of the products shown 
are to be considered merely indicative, since 
they may vary as a result of printing processes. 
The instructions and tips provided have been 
carefully considered, but are also merely 
indicative. The technical characteristics 
indicated in this catalog supersede and 
replace those in any other previous catalog.
IT Le informazioni contenute nel presente 
catalogo sono il più possibile esatte, ma non 
sono da ritenere vincolanti ai termini di legge. 
I dati riferiti ad articoli, misure, imballi e pesi, 
se necessario, potrebbero subire modifiche 
successive alla data di questa pubblicazione. 
I colori dei prodotti rappresentati sono 
da considerare puramente indicativi, in 
quanto soggetti a possibili variazioni dovute 
al processo di stampa. Le istruzioni e i 
consigli proposti, pur essendo stati valutati 
attentamente, sono anch’essi da ritenere 
soltanto indicativi. Le caratteristiche tecniche 

riportate su questo catalogo annullano e 
sostituiscono quelle di qualsiasi altro catalogo 
preesistente.
FR Les informations contenues dans le présent 
catalogue sont mentionnées dans la manière 
la plus exacte possible, mais celles-ci ne 
doivent pas être considérées comme étant 
contraignantes aux termes de la loi. Les 
données concernant les articles, les mesures, 
les emballages et les poids pourraient 
subir, le cas échéant, des modifications 
après la date de cette publication. Les 
couleurs des produits représentés doivent 
être considérées comme étant purement 
indicatives dans la mesure où celles-ci sont 
soumises à de possibles variations dues au 
processus d’impression. Les instructions 
et les conseils proposés, tout en étant 
évalués attentivement, doivent être eux aussi 
considérés comme n’étant qu’indicatifs. Les 
caractéristiques techniques reportées dans 
ce catalogue annulent et remplacent celles de 
tous les autres catalogues déjà existants.
ES La información contenida en este catálogo 
es lo más precisa posible, pero no ha 
de considerarse legalmente vinculante. 

Los datos referidos a artículos, medidas, 
embalajes y pesos podrán ser modificados, 
si es necesario, con posterioridad a la fecha 
de esta publicación. Los colores de los 
productos representados son meramente 
indicativos, ya que están sujetos a posibles 
variaciones debidas al proceso de impresión. 
Las instrucciones y los consejos propuestos, 
aun habiendo sido examinados atentamente, 
también son indicativos. Las características 
técnicas mostradas en este catálogo anulan 
y sustituyen a las de cualquier otro catálogo 
preexistente.
DE Die in diesem Katalog enthaltenen 
Informationen sind so exakt wie möglich, 
aber gesetzlich als unverbindlich zu 
erachten. Die auf Artikel, Abmessungen, 
Verpackungen und Gewichte bezogenen 
Daten könnten bei Bedarf nach dieser 
Veröffentlichung geändert werden. Die 
Farben der dargestellten Produkte sind nur 
indikativ, da sie Änderungen aufgrund des 
Druckverfahrens ausgesetzt sein könnten. 
Die vorgeschlagenen Anweisungen und 
Ratschläge wurden zwar aufmerksam 
untersucht, sind aber ebenfalls nur als 

Richtwerte zu erachten. Die in diesem 
Katalog angeführten technischen Merkmale 
heben die in allen vorigen Katalogen 
enthaltenen auf und ersetzen sie.

EN For more detailed information on the technical characteristics of the material, 
contact the Ricchetti Quality Office through the website www.ricchetti-group.com

IT Per richiedere informazioni più approfondite sulle caratteristiche tecniche del 
materiale, contattare l'Ufficio Qualità di Ricchetti attraverso il sito internet 
www.ricchetti-group.com
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Grouting color
IT Colore della fuga FR Couleur de joint  

DE Farbe der Fuge ES Color de escape

Kerakoll Mapei

Extrawhite Fugabella KK 2 100

Sand Fugabella KK 79 137

Light Grey Fugabella KK 4 111

Greige Fugabella KK 107 130

IT Consigli per la posa FR Conseil pour la pose DE Verlegetipps  

ES Consejos de colocación

Laying suggestions

EN Given their dimensions, the following are 
recommended for sizes in this collection:
- a joint of 2-3 mm

IT Date le loro caratteristiche dimensionali,  
per i formati di questa collezione si consiglia:
- una fuga di 2-3 mm

FR Compte tenu de leurs caractéristiques 
dimensionnelles, on conseille pour les formats de 
cette collection :
- un joint de 2-3 mm

DE Angesichts ihrer Größe empfiehlt sich für die 
Formate dieser Kollektion:
- eine 2-3 mm breite Fuge

ES Dadas sus dimensiones, para los formatos de esta 
colección se aconseja:
- una junta de 2-3 mm
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